
  RFP/SASAN/2018/Jul/02
                             
  Date: 14.07.2018 
  
 

 
REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP) FOR LONG TERM  SUPPLY AGREEMENT OF ASH 
  

Sasan Power Limited 
  

(A Wholly owned subsidiary of Reliance Power Ltd.) 
 
Sasan Power Ltd (SPL), wholly owned subsidiary of Reliance Power Limited, has developed 
3960 MW Sasan Ultra Mega Power Project (SUMPP) at Sasan, Gram Siddhikhurd, Dist-Singrauli, 
Madhya Pradesh. 
 
SPL hereby issues REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP) for Long Term Supply Agreement on 
transportation cost sharing basis for lifting of Fly Ash (free of cost basis) on “as is where is basis” 
from ash silos of Sasan Ultra Mega Power Project (SUMPP) for a maximum period of 5 years  

Interested parties, willing to lift ash from ash silos of SUMPP for their Integrated Cement 
Plant/Cement Clinker Grinding Unit/Cement Blending Unit/ Allied Products Manufacturing 
Unit/Road Projects/ for land filling, located within the radius of 300 Kms from SUMPP, are 
requested to submit their bids in enclosed FORMAT. 
 
The estimated ash quantity available from Sasan UMPP would be approximately 40 lakh Tonnes. 
per annum. 

Project Total Ash available/Year 
(Lakh Tonnes/Year)  No of Silos with storage capacity 

3960MW SUMPP of 
Sasan Power Limited, ~ 40 8 Silos of 1200 Tonnes each 

 
DOMESTIC COMPETITIVE BIDDING: 
Sasan Power Limited (SPL) invites Request for Proposal (RFP) on single Stage two Envelope 
basis (i.e. Envelope-I: Techno-Commercial Proposal and Envelope-II: Price Proposal) from 
eligible bidders as per qualifying requirement for the aforesaid RFP. RFP & Bidding Documents 
will be available for download from 16.07.2018 to 30.07.2018.  

Bids for Envelope-I (i.e. Techno-Commercial Proposal) and Envelope-II (Price Proposal) to be 
submitted on the company’s letter head in the prescribed format mentioning the RFP Number and 
date, along with EMD of Rs. 2, 00,000/- in the form of the Demand Draft in favour of “Sasan 
Power Limited” on or before 30.07.2018 to the following address: 

Sharda Singh, Asst. Vice President, Central Procurement Group, 1st Floor, Reliance Centre, near 
Prabhat Colony, Off Western Express Highway, Santacruz East, Mumbai 400055 State 
Maharashtra, India, Tel no. 022-33031425, Mob: 9323939757/email– 
sharda.singhj@relianceada.com 

EMDs of the unsuccessful bidders will be returned within 45 days of finalization of the Agreement. 

For Downloading RFP & Bid documents, please visit Reliance Power website:  
www.reliancepower.co.in  
 
Above details can also be obtained from address mentioned above. 

 
 



   
Format for Response to RFP 

 
Format for Techno-Commercial Proposal to be submitted in Envelope-I 

  
(On the company letter head duly signed by Authorised Signatory with Company seal) 

 
Response to RFP/SASAN/2018/Jul/02 dated 14.07.2018 for Long Term Supply Agreement on 
transportation cost sharing basis for lifting of Fly Ash (free of cost basis) on “as is where is basis” 
from ash silos of Sasan Ultra Mega Power Project (SUMPP) for a maximum period of 5 years. 
 

(Qty. available for a long term agreement is approximately 40 Lakhs tonne/annum and 
Agreement is to be signed for a period starting from  xx.xx.xxxx to xx.xx.xxxx) 

 
 
1. Name of the interested party  :---------------------------------------------------- 

2. Address     :---------------------------------------------------- 

      ------------------------------------------- 

      -------------------------------------------- 

3. Nature of business: (tick the applicable box) 

 Cement  Manufacturer :  

Ready Mix Concrete (RMC) : 

 LWA Manufacturer 

 Road Project 

 Land filling  

 Other Ash Based Product, pl specify :---------------------------------------------------------------- 

4. Type of products being dealt : --------------------------------------------------- 

5. Classification of company  :  Public Limited  Private Limited 

        Partnership Firm 

        Others (please specify) : ---------------------------------- 

6. Contact details   Name ---------------------------------------------------------- 

     Designation: ------------------------------------------------------ 

     Tel. No with STD code: ------------------------------------------ 

     Fax No: ------------------------------------------------------------- 



   
     Mobile No: --------------------------------------------------------- 

     Email ID: ----------------------------------------------------------- 

7. Proposed end use of ash :  Cement  RMC  Land filling  

     Ash based products LWA  Road Project   

     Others (Please specify) ------------------------------ 

8. Years of experience in the business: ------------------------------------------------------------- 

9.  Annual turnover of the business for Last three years: -------------------------------------------------------- 

10.  Location and other details of the party: 

a) Distance of Ash Utilization unit from SUMPP : _____ km 

b) Address:________________________________________ 

c) Details of License/Registration (if available / as applicable): 

11.  Total Requirement of ash :  Year 1(FY’19)-______Tonnes,  

Year 2(FY’20)-______Tonnes,  

Year 3(FY’21)-______Tonnes,  

Year 4(FY’22)-______Tonnes,  

Year 5(FY’23)-______Tonnes,  

12.  Period of ash requirement : ----------------------------- years 

13.  Whether willing to enter into long term Agreement :   YES/NO  

14. GST No: 

15. PAT No: 

16.  Any other additional information the party wants to provide: 

17: Supporting Documents: 

 

 

 



   
The information furnished above are true to the best of my knowledge and belief. 

 
Date:        Signature: 

Place:       Name of the Person 

       Designation: 

       Name of the Company/Party 

       Address 

       Company/agency seal 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



   
 

 
Format for Response to RFP 

 
 
 

Format for Price Proposal to be submitted in Envelope-II 
 

(On the company letter head duly signed by Authorised Signatory with Company seal) 
 

   

Sr. 
No.:  

Financial 
Year 

Lifting of Ash 
quantity  

(Contracted 
Quantity) 
(>2 Lakh 
Ton/year) 

 
(A) 

Shipping 
address  

Distance of 
shipping 

address from 
SUMPP  
(Kms) 

Contracted 
Transportati
on cost to 
be shared 

by SPL 
(Rs/Ton) 

(B) 

Total Amount 
(Rs) 

 
 

(C)=(A)x(B) 

1 FY’19         
2 FY’20   

 
3 FY’21   

 
4 FY’22   

 
5 FY’23   

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 


